148
 TUFF-LINKTM
TECHNOLOGY
1.800.383.1524   |   WWW.REMKE.COM
ENVIRONMENTAL
Protection IP 67
Operating
Temp -20°C to 90°C

K              M
IN
I-LIN
K              M
U
LTI-PORT BOXES              BUS SYSTEM
 PRODUCTS
1.800.383.1524  |  www.remke.com REMKE 127
MALE
PLUG ASSEMBLY PART NUMBERS
Number Male Wiring AMP RTG. Cable
of Poles Face View Color Code @ 600V Length Straight 90 Degree
9
1-ORANGE 6-RED 7A 3 FT 109B0030AP 109D0030AP
2-BLUE 7-GREEN 7A 6 FT 109B0060AP 109D0060AP
3-RED-BLK. TR. 8-WHITE-BLK. TR. 7A 12 FT 109B0120AP 109D0120AP
4-GREEN-BLK. TR. 9-BLACK 7A 20 FT 109B0200AP 109D0200AP
5-WHITE
10
1-ORANGE 6-ORG.-BLK. TR. 7A 3 FT 110B0030AP 110D0030AP
2-BLUE 7-RED 7A 6 FT 110B0060AP 110D0060AP
3-WHITE-BLK. TR. 8-GREEN 7A 12 FT 110B0120AP 110D0120AP
4-RED-BLK. TR. 9-BLACK 7A 20 FT 110B0200AP 110D0200AP
5-GREEN-BLK. TR. 10-WHITE
12
1-ORANGE 7-BLUE.-BLK. TR. 5A 3 FT 112B0030AP 112D0030AP
2-BLUE 8-BLK.-WHT. TR. 5A 6 FT 112B0060AP 112D0060AP
3-WHT.BLK. TR. 9-GREEN 5A 12 FT 112B0120AP 112D0120AP
4-RED-BLK. TR. 10-RED 5A 20 FT 112B0200AP 112D0200AP
5-GREEN-BLK. TR. 11-WHITE
6-ORG.-BLK. TR. 12-BLACK
FEMALE
PLUG ASSEMBLY PART NUMBERS
Number Female Wiring AMP RTG. Cable
of Poles Face View Color Code @ 600V Length Straight 90 Degree
9
1-ORANGE 6-RED 7A 3 FT 109A0030AP 109C0030AP
2-BLUE 7-GREEN 7A 6 FT 109A0060AP 109C0060AP
3-RED-BLK. TR. 8-WHITE-BLK. TR. 7A 12 FT 109A0120AP 109C0120AP
4-GREEN-BLK. TR. 9-BLACK 7A 20 FT 109A0200AP 109C0200AP
5-WHITE
10
1-ORANGE 6-ORG.-BLK. TR. 7A 3 FT 110A0030AP 110C0030AP
2-BLUE 7-RED 7A 6 FT 110A0060AP 110C0060AP
3-WHITE-BLK. TR. 8-GREEN 7A 12 FT 110A0120AP 110C0120AP
4-RED-BLK. TR. 9-BLACK 7A 20 FT 110A0200AP 110C0200AP
5-GREEN-BLK. TR. 10-WHITE
12
1-ORANGE 7-BLUE.-BLK. TR. 5A 3 FT 112A0030AP 112C0030AP
2-BLUE 8-BLK.-WHT. TR. 5A 6 FT 112A0060AP 112C0060AP
3-WHT.BLK. TR. 9-GREEN 5A 12 FT 112A0120AP 112C0120AP
4-RED-BLK. TR. 10-RED 5A 20 FT 112A0200AP 112C0200AP
5-GREEN-BLK. TR. 11-WHITE
6-ORG.-BLK. TR. 12-BLACK
5

File No. E165657
OPTIONS
Stainless Steel Hardware can be specified
- add “1" after Part Number.
Consult the factory for custom cord
lengths, and a full range of wire
management product accessories.
NOTE
Not available in #18 AWG.
PLUGS AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH #16 AWG SOOW-A CABLE
PLUG ASSEMBLY PART NUMBERS
Number Male Female Wiring AMP Cable Male Female Female Male/Female
of Poles Face Face Color RTG. Length Straight Straight 90 Degree Assembly
View View Code @600V
9
1-ORANGE 6-RED 7A 3 FT 109B0030A 109A0030A 109C0030A 109G0030A
2-BLUE 7-GREEN 7A 6 FT 109B0060A 109A0060A 109C0060A 109G0060A
3-RED -BLK. TR. 8-WHITE-BLK.TR. 7A 12 FT 109B0120A 109A0120A 109C0120A 109G0120A
4-GRN.-BLK. TR 9-BLACK 7A 20 FT 109B0200A 109A0200A 109C0200A 109G0200A
5-WHITE
10
1-ORANGE 6- ORG.-BLK. TR. 7A 3 FT 110B0030A 110A0030A 110C0030A 110G0030A
2-BLUE 7-RED 7A 6 FT 110B0060A 110A0060A 110C0060A 110G0060A
3-WHT.-BLK.TR. 8-GREEN 7A 12 FT 110B0120A 110A0120A 110C0120A 110G0120A
4-RED-BLK TR. 9-BLACK 7A 20 FT 110B0200A 110A0200A 110C0200A 110G0200A
5-GRN.-BLK. TR. 10-WHITE
12
1-ORANGE 7-BLUE-BLK.TR. 5A 3 FT 112B0030A 112A0030A 112C0030A 112G0030A
2-BLUE 8-BLK.-WHT.TR. 5A 6 FT 112B0060A 112A0060A 112C0060A 112G0060A
3-WHT.-BLK.TR. 9-GREEN 5A 12 FT 112B0120A 112A0120A 112C0120A 112G0120A
4-RED-BLK TR. 10-RED 5A 20 FT 112B0200A 112A0200A 112C0200A 112G0200A
5-GRN.-BLK. TR. 11-WHITE
6- ORG.-BLK. TR. 12-BLACK
2.20"

1-Orange
2-Blue
3-Wht.blk. Tr.
4-Red-Blk. Tr.
5-Green-Blk. Tr.
6-Org.-Blk. Tr.
7-Blue.-Blk. Tr.
8-Blk.-Wht. Tr.
9-Green
10-Red
11-White
12-Black
5A 3 FT 112B0030A 112A0030A 112C0030A 112G0030A
5A 6 FT 112B0060A 112A0060A 112C0060A 112G0060A
5A 12 FT 112B0120A 112A0120A 112C0120A 112G0120A
5A 20 FT 112B0200A 112A0200A 112C0200A 112G0200A
MALE/FEMALE CORDSET
90° PLUG
STRAIGHT PLUG